
10552.1.1156880.1 8/15/2017

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

James F. Polese (#003451)
Christopher L. Hering (#028169)
GAMMAGE & BURNHAM, P.L.C.
TWO N. CENTRAL AVENUE, 15TH FLOOR

PHOENIX, ARIZONA  85004
TELEPHONE:  (602) 256-0566
EMAIL: jpolese@gblaw.com

chering@gblaw.com

Attorneys for Estate of Denny J. Chittick, Deceased

SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA

MARICOPA COUNTY

ARIZONA CORPORATION 
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

vs.

DENSCO INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION, an Arizona 
corporation,

Defendant.

No. CV2016-014142

ORDER RESCHEDULING HEARING 
ON THE ESTATE’S PETITION NO. 11

(Assigned to the Honorable 
Teresa Sanders)

(Peter S. Davis – Appointed Receiver)

On the parties’ joint motion, and with good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the hearing set for Petition No. 11, filed by the 

Estate of Denny Chittick, is rescheduled to November 21, 2017 at 10 A.M. (all day).  

The hearing currently set on the Estate’s Petition No. 11 for September 7, 2017, at 8:45 

a.m. is hereby vacated.

SO ORDERED this _____ day of ______________, 2017

The Honorable Teresa Sanders
Maricopa County Superior Court

Granted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with Modifications
***See eSignature page***

Michael K Jeanes, Clerk of Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

G. Verbil, Deputy
8/21/2017 8:00:00 AM

Filing ID 8587686



Granted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with Modifications

/S/ Teresa Sanders Date: 8/16/2017_____________________________
Judicial Officer of Superior Court

eSignature Page 1 of 1eSignature Page 1 of 1eSignature Page 1 of 1eSignature Page 1 of 1

                                    Filing ID: 8587686   Case Number: CV2016-014142
                                                      Original Filing ID: 8582588
_______________________________________________________________________________



ENDORSEMENT PAGEENDORSEMENT PAGEENDORSEMENT PAGEENDORSEMENT PAGE
CASE NUMBER: CV2016-014142 SIGNATURE DATE: 8/16/2017

E-FILING ID #: 8587686 FILED DATE: 8/21/2017 8:00:00 AM

CARLOS M ARBOLEDA

CHRISTOPHER L HERING

CODY J JESS

ELIZABETH S FELLA

JOSEPH T STEWART

RYAN W ANDERSON

SANFORD J GERMAINE

STEVEN D NEMECEK

WENDY LEE COY


