## Granted with Modifications \*\*\*See eSignature page\*\*\*

Michael K Jeanes, Clerk of Court \*\*\* Electronically Filed \*\*\* G. Verbil, Deputy 8/21/2017 8:00:00 AM Filing ID 8587686

1	James F. Polese (#003451)		
2	Christopher L. Hering (#028169)		
2	GAMMAGE & BURNHAM, P.L.C.		
3	TWO N. CENTRAL AVENUE, 15TH FLOOR		
4	PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004 TELEPHONE: (602) 256-0566		
4	EMAIL: jpolese@gblaw.com		
5	chering@gblaw.com		
6	Attorneys for Estate of Denny J. Chittick, Deceased		
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA		
8	MARICOPA COUNTY		
9			
10	ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION,	No. CV2016-014142	
11	·	ORDER RESCHEDULING HEARING	
12	Plaintiff,	ON THE ESTATE'S PETITION NO. 11	
13	VS.		
14	DENSCO INVESTMENT	(Assigned to the Honorable	
	CORPORATION, an Arizona	Teresa Sanders)	
15	corporation,		
16	-	(Peter S. Davis – Appointed Receiver)	
17	Defendant.		
18			
19	On the parties' joint motion, and with good cause appearing,		
20	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the hearing set for Petition No. 11, filed by the Estate of Denny Chittick, is rescheduled to <b>November 21, 2017 at 10 A.M.</b> (all day). The hearing currently set on the Estate's Petition No. 11 for September 7, 2017, at 8:45 a.m. is hereby vacated.		
21			
22			
23	SO ORDERED this day of _	2017	
24	day or		
25	=		
26		The Honorable Teresa Sanders	
20	ſ	Maricopa County Superior Court	
	1		

10552.1.1156880.1 8/15/2017

## eSignature Page 1 of 1

Filing ID: 8587686 Case Number: CV2016-014142 Original Filing ID: 8582588

**Granted with Modifications** 



## **ENDORSEMENT PAGE**

CASE NUMBER: CV2016-014142	SIGNATURE DATE: 8/16/2017
E-FILING ID #: 8587686	FILED DATE: 8/21/2017 8:00:00 AM
CARLOS M ARBOLEDA	
CHRISTOPHER L HERING	
CODY J JESS	
ELIZABETH S FELLA	
JOSEPH T STEWART	
RYAN W ANDERSON	
SANFORD J GERMAINE	
STEVEN D NEMECEK	
WENDY LEE COY	